

## JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 13 August 2023

Race 1 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	01.03	Leichhardt 2	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	4	2:41.50	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Leichhardt 1	(William Spuij)	2	2:46.50	5.00 +5.00
3	01.04	Leichhardt 3	(Massimo Fitzsimon)	1	2:58.33	11.83 +16.83
4	01.01	Glebe	(Fergus Dawson-Damer)	3	2:59.21	0.88 +17.71

Race 2 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	03.04	University of NSW	(Frith,Webster,Heyworth,Backler)	1	2:28.16	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Abbotsford	(Koncek,Rowe,Naito,Hancock)	3	2:37.58	9.42 +9.42
3	03.02	Leichhardt 1	(Day,Borg,Chun,Dwyer)	4	2:51.37	13.79 +23.21
4	03.03	Leichhardt 2	(Van Der Westhuizen,Pardea,Stiehm,O'Dea)	2	3:08.03	16.66 +39.87

Race 3 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	04.04	Leichhardt	(Grace Conry)	1	2:48.64	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)	3	2:57.98	9.34 +9.34
3	04.05	St Catherine's	(Sarah Rupnik Williams)	2	3:06.13	8.15 +17.49
4	04.11	St Catherine's	(Georgie Smit)	4	3:26.71	20.58 +38.07

Race 4 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	04.03	Glebe	(Giselle Dueza)	2	2:58.36	0.00 +0.00
2	04.12	St Catherine's	(Evie Lloyd)	5	3:28.32	29.96 +29.96
3	04.10	St Catherine's	(Stella Olenderek-Smith)	1	3:40.75	12.43 +42.39
	04.13	St Catherine's	(Lillian Oranje)	3	SCRATCHED	
	04.07	St Catherine's	(Ashleigh Innes)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 5 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	04.08	St Catherine's	(Ginger Campbell)	4	3:03.48	0.00 +0.00
2	04.06	St Catherine's	(Phoebe Sherrard)	2	3:06.51	3.03 +3.03
	04.09	St Catherine's	(Elvy Liston)	1	SCRATCHED	
	04.02	Glebe	(Stella Moore)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 6 Men's Open Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	05.01	Glebe	(Tietjen,Major)	2	2:18.02	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Leichhardt	(Simkovic,Lee)	1	2:19.76	1.74 +1.74
3	05.03	University of NSW	(Zachrisson,Black)	3	2:30.43	10.67 +12.41

Race 7 Women's Novice Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	07.03	Leichhardt 3	(Dunn,Loneragan,Bryan,Harrison)	3	2:45.74	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	St Catherine's	(Clune,Khristenko,Villeneuve,Crabb)	4	2:46.76	1.02 +1.02
3	07.01	Glebe	(Gottlieb,Marcolina,Lagan,Picklum)	1	2:59.86	13.10 +14.12
4	07.05	St Catherine's	(Vinnell,Leppinus,MacGregor,Mathieson)	2	3:09.62	9.76 +23.88

Race 8 Women's Novice Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	07.07	University of NSW	(Park,Frith,Webster,Heyworth)	2	2:27.16	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Leichhardt 2	(McClelland,Bateman,Cadwgan,Childs)	3	2:52.32	25.16 +25.16
	07.06	St Catherine's	(Williams,Tumohe-Campbell,Fletcher,Foster)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 9 Men's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	08.04	University of NSW	(Markus Black)	4	2:43.79	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	University of NSW	(Robbie Ireland)	2	2:56.11	12.32 +12.32
3	08.02	Glebe	(Connor Walker)	1	3:07.31	11.20 +23.52
4	08.01	Glebe	(Arlo Pollack)	3	4:01.58	54.27 +77.79

Race 10 Men's Open Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	09.01	Glebe	(McKeown,Niesche,Tietjen,Major,c:Maxwell)	1	2:27.78	0.00 +0.00

Race 11 Women's Handicap Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			600M	Hcp	Margins
1	11.01	Abbotsford 1	(Ynez Rowe)	3:03.53		0.00 +0.00
2	11.10	Leichhardt	(Em Barac)		10	
3	11.09	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)		20	
4	11.12	University of NSW	(Samantha Backler)		30	
5	11.11	UTS	(Monique Heinke)		30	
6	11.08	Glebe	(Anne Skilton)		30	
7	11.06	Glebe	(Poppy Hartley)		30	
8	11.02	Abbotsford 2	(Yvonne Koncek)		30	
9	11.03	Abbotsford 3	(Catherine Naito)		30	
10	11.07	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)		30	
11	11.05	Glebe	(Catherine Maxwell)		30	
12	11.04	Glebe	(Ming Yang)		30	

Race 12 Men's Handicap Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Hcp	Margins
1	12.01	Glebe	(Josh Dallimore)	1	2:39.67	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	12.04	Glebe	(Carter Clifton)	4	2:42.21	20	2.54 +2.54
3	12.07	Sydney Grammar	(Bryn Potter)	5	2:44.03	20	1.82 +4.36
4	12.06	Glebe	(Robert Dallimore)	3	2:48.19	20	4.16 +8.52
5	12.05	Glebe	(Christopher Niesche)	8	3:11.81	30	23.62 +32.14
	12.03	Glebe	(Sebastian Blore)	2	DID NOT START		
	12.08	University of NSW	(Eskil Zachrisson)	6	SCRATCHED		
	12.02	Glebe	(Richard Robilliard)	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 13 Men's Intermediate Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	13.02	University of NSW	(Byrnes*,Ireland,Zachrisson,Black)	2	2:11.39	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Leichhardt	(Gilmour*,Head,Etter,Shetty)	1	2:22.53	11.14 +11.14

\*substitute

Race 14 Women's Open Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	14.01	Leichhardt	(Bateman,Borg,Harrison,McClelland,Dwyer,Cadwgan,Chun,Downes,c:Wahlquist)	1	2:49.66	0.00 +0.00

Race 15 Women's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	15.02	University of NSW	(Sunny Park)	2	3:22.61	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01	Glebe	(Stella Lagan)	1	3:44.94	22.33 +22.33

Race 16 Men's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	16.01	Glebe	(Pollack,Walker,Dallimore,Dawson-Damer)	1	2:37.91	0.00 +0.00

Race 17 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins
1	17.05	Glebe	(Hartley,Clifton)	2	2:31.37	0.00 +0.00
2	17.07	Leichhardt 2	(Egan,Isbister)	4	2:32.36	0.99 +0.99
3	17.01	Abbotsford	(Rowe,Koncek)	1	2:38.86	6.50 +7.49
4	17.03	Glebe	(Skilton,Wareham)	3	2:43.71	4.85 +12.34

Race 18 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	600M	Margins	
1	17.04	Glebe	(Koczkar,Abeywickrema*)	2	2:32.07	0.00 +0.00	
2	17.06	Leichhardt 1	(Harrison,Zulfiqar)	3	3:05.53	33.46 +33.46	
	17.02	Balmain	(Morrison,Wever)	1	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

**JB Sharp - Leichhardt****Sunday, 13 August 2023**

Race 19 Men's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	600M	Margins	
1	18.01 Leichhardt (Bligh,Thompson,Hine,Parkes,Cother,Dorsch,O'Riain,Mainsbridge,c:Triulzi)	1	2:49.75	0.00	+0.00

  

Race 20 Wooden Coxed Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	600M	Margins	
1	2A.02 Balmain (Wever,Oswald,Warner,Morrison,c:Reed)	2	2:35.27	0.00	+0.00
2	2A.01 Balmain (Grillakis,Grech,Kemp,Child,c:MacCormick)	1	2:35.60	0.33	+0.33
3	2A.03 Leichhardt (Limburg,Cannon,Tiley,Duff,c:Borgert)	3	2:40.73	5.13	+5.46